Vibratory Roller DYhNAPAaC
CC384HF Pari of the AHlas Copco Graup

Spare Parts Catalogue
SCC384HF-INT1EN1

Valid from roller serial number:
284N00001 -

Diesel engines:
Cummins QSB 3.3

Published catalogue issues valid for these rollers:
Catalogue Issue date  Valid for serial numbers

SCC384HF-1EN1  2011-03  284N00001 -

| |

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC384HF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts




Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DynnNaesac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group
4700950175 Service kit 500h, Cummins QSB 3.3

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700950175 Service kit 500h, Cummins QSB 3.3 ( Page 10)

1 4700939068 1 Qil filter element A

2 4700950302 1 Fuel filter element A

3 4700950301 1 Pre-fuel filter element A

11

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812155158 Shock absorber kit, drum CC224HF/324HF/384HF

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812155158 Shock absorber kit, drum CC224HF/324HF/384HF ( Page 20 )
1 4700394250 A 6 Shock absorber A
4700394251 B 4 Shock absorber A
2 4700393628 4 Shim D
3 4812156170 1 Instructions
A) Propulsion side
B) Vibration side

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 21



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700391023 Steering cylinder

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391023 1 Steering cylinder ( Page 30)
2 4700950417 1 . Seal kit c
3 2 .. Seal
4 1 .. O-ring
5 1 . . Back-up ring
6 1 .. Seal
7 1 .. O-ring
8 1 .. Seal
9 1 .. Seal
10 1 .. O-ring
11 1 . Piston block
12 1 . Steering
13 4700950222 2 . Shaft D
14 4 . Washer
15 4700635061 4 . Hair clip B
16 1 . Piston rod
17 1 . Cylinder

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 31



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hose support

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700394023 1 Bracket D

2 4700397039 5 Spacer

3 4700397318 1 Cap

4 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer c

5 4700500048 2 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8 c

6 4700902285 10 Nut c

7 4812110277 1 Hose guard D

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 41



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Rear frame

Item Part No Code

Rem Qty Description

1 4700379864 1 Rear frame D
2 4700391296 5 Bracket D
3 4700392078 2 Rubber cloth D
4 4700393998 1 Bulkhead union D
5 4812110212 1 Cooler cover D
6 4700392075 2 Bracket D
7 4700391299 2 Rubber strip D
8 4700393468 1 Bracket D
9 4700791849 2 Stud m D
10 4700392148 1 Hose support D
11 4700904044 1 Lock washer c
12 4700392149 1 Hose support D
13 4700902286 2 Hexagon lock nut with flange B
14 4700392164 1 Cover D
15 4700904640 25 Washer 8,4x22x3 c
16 4700500021 11 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 c
17 4700904229 4 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
18 4700162015 1 Seal ring D
19 4700791120 1 Sealing washer D
20 4700792338 1 Straight connector D
21 4700791405 1 Straight o-ring connector c
22 4700904728 1 Adapter D
23 4700500053 15 Screw M8x20H 8.8 c
24 4700184111 8 Plug D
25 4700792276 1 Temperature sensor B
26 4700792421 1 Straight connector D
27 4700162006 2 Seal ring D
28 4700925599 1 Ball valve D
29 4700232056 1 Plug
30 4700792492 1 Level gauge c
31 4700391026 1 Ventilating filter A
32 4700904281 6 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c
33 4700508020 6 Screw D
34 4700393001 2 Grommet D
35 4700393149 2 Grommet D
36 4700393308 1 Bracket D
37 1 Cover ( Page 52)
38 4700358881 1 Pad lock D
39 4700394297 2 Bracket D
40 4700287295 1 Clamp
41 4700603001 7 Washer D
42 4700500059 7 Screw D
43 4700792607 6 Shock absorber D
44 4700394655 2 Rubber cloth D
45 4700394400 2 Bracket D
46 4700904703 8 Washer B
47 4700947690 8 Screw D
48 4700394513 2 Rubber cloth D
49 4700624021 4 Pop rivet D
50 4700394820 1 Bracket D
55 4700792500 1 Stud D
56 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 c
57 4700500019 2 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K D
58 4812110347 2 Edge trim
59 4812110489 2 Hose guard D
60 4700792726 4 Hexagon socket countersunk screw c
SCC384HF-IN1EN1 51



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine cover, right

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
4700396716 1 Engine cover, cpl D
1 1 . Cover
2 4700396607 1 . Lock D
4700902866 1 .. Key Marked "455" A
3 4700624020 4 . Blind rivet D
4 4700392652 1 . Cover D
5 4700792325 10 . Blind rivet D
7 4700202057 1XL . Edge trim D
8 4700902166 1XL . Edge trim c
9 4700903953 1XL . Edge trim D
11 4700390365 1 . Spacer D
12 4700924875 2 . Screw D
13 4700904228 2 . Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
14 4700586002 2 . Lock nut M6 -8 c
15 4700390545 1 . Strap D
16 4700904735 1 . Washer c
17 4700500059 1 . Screw D
SCC384HF-IN1EN1 61



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Sprinkler pump

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812110491 1 Sprinkler plate D
2 4700791950 1 Water strainer, cpl B
4700791959 1 . O-ring c
4700791949 1 . Filter element B
4700791568 1 . Gasket c
4700379009 1 . Valve c
3 4700792777 1 Hose connection D
4 4700160313 1 O-ring 70 c
5 4700396672 1 Hose connection, plastic D
7 4812112074 B 1XL Plastic hose D
10 4700923735 1 Hose connection c
11 4700391495 1 1 Sprinkler pump c
4812110358 1 1 Sprinkler pump D
12 4700393765 2 . Hose connection c
14 4700904229 10 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
15 4700500053 4 Screw M8x20H 8.8 c
16 4812112074 A 1XL Plastic hose D
19 4700313002 4 Hose clamp 13-20 mm D
21 4700500090 2 Screw D
22 4700586003 6 Lock nut M8 c
23 4700904556 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 c
25 4700792441 1 Cable tie with holder c
1) Replaced as Spare Part by PN 4812110394.
A) L=0.70 m
B) L=0.92 m

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1

71



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

End frame, front

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Frame assy ( Page 82)
2 4700904234 36 Steel plain washer c
3 4700792355 20 Hexagon head screw M24x250 D
4 4700500146 16 Screw M24x110 8,8 D
5 4700904230 4 Steel plain washer c
6 4700500030 4 Hexagon head screw c
7 4700500161 4 Hexagon head screw c
8 4700791172 4 Hexagon lock nut D
9 4700904640 4 Washer 8,4x22x3 c

10 4700500190 4 Screw c

11 4700904557 8 Steel plain washer c

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 81



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hose clamp, vibration side

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395428 1 Hose clamp D
2 4700395430 1 Cover D
3 4700792726 4 Hexagon socket countersunk screw c

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 91



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scraper assy with nozzles

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 1 Scraper assy ( Page 96 )

2 4700392011 3 Spraying nozzle, cpl A
4700392509 1 . Retainer, nozzle, strainer, yellow 0.8 B
4700393697 1 . . Nozzle and strainer, yellow 0.8 A
4700390615 A 1 . . Nozzle and strainer, blue 1.0 A
4700390616 A 1 . . Nozzle and strainer, red 1.2 A
4700390619 A 1 . . Nozzle and strainer, brown 1.3 A

3 4700792072 2 End plug D

4 4700791977 1 Hose connection B

A) Option
SCC384HF-IN1EN1 101



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Process mirrors

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
2 Mirror assy
1 4812110334 1 . Bracket D
2 4700381944 1 . Bracket D
3 4700508048 4 . Hexagon socket head cap screw c
4 4700904229 4 . Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
5 4700586003 4 . Lock nut M8 c
6 4700381943 1 . Mirror D
7 4811000096 2 Hexagon socket countersunk screw D

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 111



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum bearing

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391280 1 Bearing housing D
2 4700114060 1 Spherical roller bearing B
3 4700160344 1 O-ring 70 c
4 4700160045 1 O-ring 70 c
5 4700391029 1 Cover D
6 4700500028 5 Screw c
7 4700904230 5 Steel plain washer c
8 4700900775 3 Plug c

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1

121



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 Engine room ( Page 132)

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 131



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Air cooler hoses

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391918 1 Charge air hose D
2 4700386966 6 Hose clamp 2.3/4"-3.5/8" D
3 4700397134 1 Charge air hose D
4 4700395126 1 Charge air hose D

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 141



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC384HF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts

DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Exhaust pipe module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700393046 1 Exhaust pipe D
2 4700313094 2 Pipe clamp D
3 4700390903 1 Exhaust pipe D

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 151



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Coolant hoses

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395505 1 Hose D
2 4700395506 1 Hose D
3 4700395507 1 1 Hose Up to 284N00024 D
4 4700313001 4 Hose clamp D
5 4700313004 2 Hose clamp D
1) Part of the new coolant hose PN 4812110499 from SN 284N00023.

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 161



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Hydraulic system, engine room

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 2 Fan assembly ( Page 64 )
2 4700791397 1 Elbow 90, O-ring D
3 4700792340 1 Tee-connector orfs D
4 4700792332 2 Elbow 90 orfs D
5 4700792809 2 Elbow 90 orfs D
6 4700484152 1 Hydraulic hose D
7 4700484151 1 Hydraulic hose D
8 4700484153 1 Hydraulic hose D
9 4700484154 1 Hydraulic hose D
10 4700484032 1 Hydraulic hose D
11 4700792712 1 1 Hydraulic hose D
12 2 1 Steering pump
13 4700484149 1 Hydraulic hose D
14 1 Hydraulic valve module ( Page 172)
15 4700484159 1 Hydraulic hose D
16 4700391025 1 Hydraulic oil filter, cpl
4700391433 1 . Hydraulic oil filter element A
4700391432 1 Cleaning filter element
17 4700484037 1 Hydraulic hose D
18 1 Hydraulic pump module ( Page 180 )
19 4700483642 1 Hydraulic hose D
20 4700484036 1 Hydraulic hose D
21 4700484043 1 Hydraulic hose D
22 4700484161 1 Hydraulic hose D
23 1 Connection block
24 4700484162 1 Hydraulic hose D
25 1 Radiator assembly
26 4700484163 1 Hydraulic hose D
27 4700484159 1 Hydraulic hose D
28 4700484158 1 Hydraulic hose D
29 4812114312 2 Clamp
4812114312 4 Clamp
30 4700483726 1 Hydraulic hose D
31 4700397567 3 1 Pipe D
32 4811000117 A3 1 Hydraulic hose D
33 4811000118 B,3 1 Hydraulic hose D
34 4700921050 3 2 Clamp c
1) Can be replaced as Spare Part by Item 31,32,33,34 and 2pcs of Item 29.
2) See section "Engine module”.
3) Item 31,32,33,34 and 2pcs of Iltem 29 can replace Item 11.
A) Upper hose
B) Lower hose
SCC384HF-IN1EN1 171



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic pump module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic pump ( Page 182)
2 4700904703 2 Washer B
3 4700500269 2 Screw c
4 4700500019 2 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K D
5 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 c

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 181



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering, slideable

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700370155 1 Valve block D
2 4700791799 4 Straight connector orfs D
3 4700792334 1 Elbow 90 orfs D
4 4700903773 2 Screw M10x1x50 8,8 c
5 4700160287 4 O-ring c
6 4700791745 4 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel D
7 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose D
8 4700484231 1 Hydraulic hose D
9 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose D
10 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose D
11 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose D
SCC384HF-IN1EN1 191



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electric cables, engine - ECU

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700397099 1 Cable harness, ECU/CanBus Up to ECN 09262 D
4812110653 1 Cable harness, ECU/CanBus From ECN 09262 D
4 4700792627 1 Connection cable, coarse D
5 1 Standard ECU module ( Page 202 )
6 1 Battery disconnector ( Page 198)
11 4700904735 2 Washer c
12 4700921031 1 Clamp c
13 4700904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
14 4700500015 1 Screw M6-1x30 8,8 D
15 4700570004 1 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K c
19 4700792442 1 Cable tie with holder D
20 4700792441 21 Cable tie with holder c
21 4700904037 1 Fuse 30A A
27 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
28 4700570005 1 Nut M8 c

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1

201



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Horn
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700396768 1 Bracket D
2 4700999014 1 Horn c
3 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
4 4700500042 1 Screw D

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 211



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving lights, front RH

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390434 1 Lights bracket D
2 4700791951 1 Headlight RH D
3 4700792521 1 Direction indicator D
4 4700390436 1 Protecting cover D
5 4700391115 4 Spacer sleeve c
6 4700904229 4 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
7 4700792361 4 Hexagon socket head cap screw c
4700904956 1 4 Screw c
4700792353 1 Bulb 24V 75/70W H4 A
9 4700792350 1 Bulb 24V 2W A
1) Used when no protection cover (item 4-5) mounted.

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 221



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cable harness and switch module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700792398 1 Switch D
2 4700392153 1 Cable harness D
3 4700792441 1 Cable tie with holder c
4 4700792537 1 Cable tie with holder D

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 231



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotating beacon module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rotating beacon mount ( Page 242 )
2 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer c
3 4700500028 2 Screw c

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 241



DyvynNAarPrAac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Platform, no cab

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 Platform with 4-post ROPS ( Page 252 )
Platform no ROPS ( Page 256 )

Hand rail, left ( Page 262 )

Hand rail, right ( Page 266 )

2
3

—_ =

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1 251



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Manual box
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700383705 1 Instruction book holder D

2 4700792536 4 Rubber nut D

3 4700792589 4 Screw D

5 4700384584 1 Wire D

6 4700358254 1 Key-ring D
SCC384HF-IN1EN1 261



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Hand rail
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391675 1 Steel tube D
2 4700391676 1 Steel tube D
3 4700904640 6 Washer 8,4x22x3 c
4 4700391674 6 Rubber washer D
5 4700926216 1 Protective plug
6 4700391678 1 Bushing D
7 4700792449 1 Protective plug D
8 4700500190 1 Screw c
9 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8 c
10 4700500189 1 Screw c
SCC384HF-IN1EN1 271



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drivers seat

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 Seat frame structure ( Page 282)
2 Seat, galon suspensioned ( Page 288 )
4 4700377677 1 Seat belt 2" B
5 Controls, slidable and turning ( Page 290 )
6 Cross sliding ( Page 292)
7 Drive control, cpl ( Page 296 )
8 Display unit ( Page 300)
9 Control panel cover ( Page 302)

10 Steering column switch module ( Page 228 )

SCC384HF-IN1EN1 281



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Controls, slidable and turning

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391241 1 Bracket D
2 4700390239 1 Control D
4700393496 A 1 . Cable 675 B
4700393497 B 1 . Cable 1300 B
3 4700392965 1 Control cover D
4 4700791524 2 Screw D
5 4700500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c
6 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
7 4700586002 4 Lock nut M6 -8 c
8 4700904229 4 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
9 4700500053 4 Screw M8x20H 8.8 c
10 4700313041 N Cable ties D
A) Turning
B) Sliding

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1

291



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Display unit

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700392717 1 Display holder D
2 4812113786 1 Display unit
3 4700392719 1 Cover D
4 4700393094 1 Decal D
5 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
6 4700586002 4 Lock nut M6 -8 c

11 4700903662 2 Washer c

12 4700904229 2 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c

13 4700500115 1 Screw M8-1,25x90 8.8 c

14 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 c

SCC384HF-IN1ENT1

301



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC384HF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts

